
1 SREERAJ N K AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA FIRE SERVICE 18-04-1996

2 Tarun tyagi Andhra Pradesh fire service 01-01-1997

3 Parmeet Kumar Delhi Fire Service 01-04-1991

4 Dinesh Kamlakant Moraskar ARFF GGIAL (Manohar International Airport) Goa 01-09-1995

5 Rohan Atul Ghogare NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-11-2004

6 Ankit Delhi Fire Service 02-01-1993

7  Md Habib mia Tripura fire and emergency services 02-08-1993

8 ANKUR KUMAR Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 03-03-1995

1 Manpreet Singh Punjab fire service 03-06-1998

2 Rahul yadav CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 03-11-1997

3 Parthajit Shil Tripura fire and emergency services 04-04-1996

4 Patel Pratik Gujarat Fire Service 04-06-1998

5 Adarsh lohiya ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 04-06-2003

6 VISHNU J Tamilnadu Fire Service 04-09-1998

7 Dinesh Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 04-12-1995

8 Indrakumar M.Parab Goa Fire service 05-05-1996

1 Joyel Thomas GAIL-Fire and Safety  05-10-1999

2 Alan m joseph Kerala Fire Service 07-05-1994

3 Mohammed Afsal. PC Lakshadweeep Fire Force 07-08-1992

4 Pravesh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 07-08-1999

5 Abhishek Kukreti Uttarakhand Fire Service 07-10-1999

6 Anit Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-01-2002

7 Ravi kumar Chandigarh Fire Service 10-02-1998

8 SUKHJINDER SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 25-09-1997

1 balmikee pandit DRDO 10-05-1992

2 Ramdas Shankar Tirwad Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 10-06-1995

3 Antro Rosevin A Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-01-1998

4 Balamanoj G Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-11-1998

5 Pavan bhimrao rathod Mumbai Fire Brigade 12-02-2000

6 Rajendra Kumar Nayak ARFF GGIAL (Manohar International Airport) Goa 12-04-1980

7 Ravindera Delhi Fire Service 12-11-1991

8 SUKHPREET SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 29-04-1992

1 Sandeep Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 13-12-1996

2 Yogesh Kumar Sharma Steel Authority of India- Bhilai Steel Plant - Fire Services 14-02-1996

3 Parminder Singh Punjab fire service 14-10-1994

4 Yashwant Singh Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-06-1998

5 ANKIT RAUTHAN Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-09-1999

6 Arasi Ram Gujarat Fire Service 16-10-1992

7 VEERESH Karnataka Fire Service 18-07-2000
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1 Nikhil n sawal Goa Fire service 19-10-1990

2 Sairaj R. Naik Goa Fire service 20-01-1993

3 Shubhangi Bhalekar BHARAT DIAMOND BOURSE DSFS 20-06-2001

4 Basalingayya s hiremath Karnataka Fire Service 20-07-2000

5 Abhishek rajpoot NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-02-2004

6 Prabhunath chaurasiya NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-07-2003

7 NAVEEN YADAV ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 21-08-1999

8

1 YOGPAL CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 21-08-1999

2 Ajith n p Kerala Fire Service 21-10-1994

3 Ezhil Pokesh NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-10-2004

4 Lovedeep Singh Punjab Fire Service 21-11-1996

5 DEEPAK MEENA NFSC  (Nagpur) 24-08-2006

6 Priyansh verma NFSC  (Nagpur) 24-10-2003

7 SURAJ NARAYAN PATIL City and Industrial Development Corporation Maharashtra LTD 24-11-1995
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1 Manish Balhara Delhi Fire Service 24-12-1996

2 Shajan Dinesh T ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 26-05-2000

3 Ajay gill ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 27-04-1993

4 Abid Ahamed MN ARFF-Cochin International Airport 28-12-1995

5 Sarathi. A Tamilnadu Fire Service 29-05-1998

6 AKASH BALU NALAWADE PANVEL MUNCIPAL CORPORATION 29-06-1998

7 Krishna Motiram Narvate Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 29-06-2000
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1 Sangam Singh NFSC  (Nagpur) 29-09-2004

2 Kundan kumar NFSC  (Nagpur) 29-09-2005

3 Amandeep Singh Punjab Fire Service 29-10-1995

4 Poviarasan Puducherry Fire Service 31-08-1990

5 SACHIN TOMAR Delhi Fire Service 31-08-1990

6 ANANDHU M S NAIR Kerala Fire Service 18-10-1994

7 Sandeep Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 13-12-1996
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1 Sunil Yadav Assam Fire Service 18-10-1999

2 Sachin Gajanan Nagre Mumbai Fire brigade 02-05-1997

3 RAJVI NFSC  (Nagpur) 28-04-2005

4 p.Basivi Reddy Andhra Pradesh fire service 01.07.1981

5 Navin kumar Bihar Fire Service 15-08-2001

6 Md farhankhan Bihar Fire Service 02-02-2000

7 Guddu kumar Bihar Fire Service 02-02-1994
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1 Akash Vaidya N.D.M.C FIRE SERVICES 13-07-1988

2 Aniket A. Amonkar Goa Fire service 02-04-1988

3 ANIL MEHRA Uttarakhand Fire Service 01-11-1987

4 ARVIND SINGH RAWAT Uttarakhand Fire Service 20-06-1986

5 ashwin sanil Karnataka Fire Service 07-01-1985

6 Brapakaran T Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-05-1982

7 Chaman lal New delhi municipal council Fire Department 16-06-1980

8 Govind Babasaheb Bijale MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE 08-01-1990

1 GURDAS RAM ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-03-1986

2 Jitendra Asari Gujarat Fire Service 19-07-1989

3 JITHIN P J Kerala Fire Service 04-12-1989

4 K KATHERASAN Puducherry Fire Service 20-03-1984

5 KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA NFSC  (Nagpur) 10-12-1982

6 Karamveer Delhi Fire Service 02-10-1984

7 KESAVAN G Tamilnadu Fire Service 17-05-1987

8 Manish kumar Delhi Fire Service 29-06-1988

1 Manish kumar N.D.M.C Fire 15-05-1989

2 Mayur Lonkar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 22-02-1989

3 Md Siddik miah Tripura fire and emergency services 02-08-1987

4 Mohammad hussain CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 05-08-1989

5 Prabhu Das Rajasthan Fire Service 19-05-1983

6 Pradeep dabas Delhi Fire Service 14-01-1989

7 Pradeep Trivedi Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1988

8 Pratapsing Yeotikar MAHAGENCO NAGPUR 09-02-1985

1 Desai Bharat Gujarat Fire Service 01-06-1980

2 Gopinath Bhikan Dhawale ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-06-1989

3 p.Basivi Reddy Andhra Pradesh fire service 01.07.1981

4 Rameshkrishnan Tamilnadu Fire Service 27-05-1983

5 Rinku rana Delhi Fire Service 21-01-1990

1 Rohit kumar N.D.M.C Fire 10-04-1989

2 S. Hari Krishna Andhra Pradesh fire service 29.03.1980

3 Sachin Narayan Karmore ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 02-10-1982

4 Satvir Delhi Fire Service 06-06-1980

5 N. Chinnu Andhra Pradesh fire service 10.04.1983

1 K.P.MAMMU Andman  and Nicobar fire Service 25-12-1973

2 JISON STEPHEN ARFF CIAL. KERALA 07-01-1980

3 Kishore Kumar Mazumder ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 11-11-1978

4 IMME NGOMDIR Arunachal Pradesh Fire Service 01-03-1979

5 asharaf ali km Kerala Fire Service 20-06-1978
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1 VENUGOPAL V N Kerala Fire Service 04-03-1970

2 RAJEEVAN K V Kerala Fire Service 10-03-1974

3 Shins C.R. Kerala Fire Service 31-05-1977

4 SHANITH P Kerala Fire Service 08-05-1976

5 H.Jaffer Lakshadweeep Fire Force 06-06-1965

1 P Anboudassane Puducherry Fire Service 16-08-1978

2 S Sasikumar Puducherry Fire Service 15-10-1977

3 Sivasankaran Tamilnadu Fire Service 16-07-1970

4 B JOSEPH EDWARD Tamilnadu Fire Service 20-06-1971

5 M.VELU Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-11-1977

1 Mariappan Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-07-1978

2 N SELVARAJAN Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-05-1969

3 Dharmendra Singh Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 01-01-1979

4 Suryapal Singh Bisht Uttarakhand Fire Service 26-07-1975

5 Bhupesh Tyagi uttrakhand Fire Service 05-05-1971

1 SREERAJ N K AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA FIRE SERVICE 18-04-1996

2 VIKRAM NARAYAN DOME NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-06-1992

3 Hanumesh Karnataka Fire Service 01-06-2002

4 Jeyabharathi R Tamilnadu Fire Service 02-07-1999

5  Md Habib mia Tripura fire and emergency services 02-08-1993

6 Adarsh lohiya ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 04-06-2003

7 Deepak ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 07-10-2000

8 YADWINDER SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 04-11-1997

1 Mariappan M Tamilnadu Fire Service 09-04-2002

2 Anit Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-01-2002

3 Ramdas Shankar Tirwad Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 10-06-1995

4 Vikash Meena ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-10-2002

5 Pavan bhimrao rathod Mumbai Fire Brigade 12-02-2000

6 Sandeep Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 13-12-1996

7 Sandeep Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 13-12-1996

1 Mohammed Ali. TP Lakshadweeep Fire Force 14-09-1996

2 Parminder Singh Punjab fire service 14-10-1994

3 Ravindra Singh Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1999

4 Krishan kumar meena Delhi Fire Service 17-06-1996

5 VEERESH Karnataka Fire Service 18-07-2000

6 Shubhangi Bhalekar BHARAT DIAMOND BOURSE DSFS 20-06-2001

7 Basalingayya s hiremath Karnataka Fire Service 20-07-2000

1 Prabhunath chaurasiya NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-07-2003

2 NAVEEN YADAV ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 21-08-1999

3 YOGPAL CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 21-08-1999
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4 Lovedeep Singh Punjab Fire Service 21-11-1996

5 P.Surya Tamilnadu Fire Service 26-03-2002

6 Sushant A. Pawar Goa Fire service 26-04-1998

7 Sanjay.m NFSC  (Nagpur) 26-07-2005

1 MANDEEP ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 28-08-1998

2 Abid Ahamed MN ARFF-Cochin International Airport 28-12-1995

3 AKASH BALU NALAWADE PANVEL MUNCIPAL CORPORATION 29-06-1998

4 Krishna Motiram Narvate Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 29-06-2000

5 Kundan kumar NFSC  (Nagpur) 29-09-2005

6 Kishan Kumar Manabhai Mir Dadar And Nagar Haveli Fire Service 28-08-1994

7 Ankit Kumar Meena NFSC  (Nagpur) 23-03-2004

1 Sachin Gajanan Nagre Mumbai Fire brigade 02-05-1997

2 Ramesh kumar choudhary Bihar Fire Service 25-08-1996

3 RANJIT SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 15-12-1992

4 RAJVI NFSC  (Nagpur) 28-04-2005

5 Rakesh Kumar Bihar Fire Service 07-05-2001

6 p.Basivi Reddy Andhra Pradesh fire service 01.07.1981
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1 M MURALI AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 10-11-1982

2 Rajesh Kumar Yadav Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 01-07-1980

3 ANIL MEHRA Uttarakhand Fire Service 01-11-1987

4 Karamveer Delhi Fire Service 02-10-1984

5 Ullas M Unnikrishnan Kerala Fire Service 04-05-1986

6 Shree Krishan Delhi Fire Service 08-11-1985

7 Videsh Yeshwant Goa Fire service 09-12-1984

1 Ravi Sitaram Pawade MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE 10-01-1986

2 NIRAJ JOSHI Uttarakhand Fire Service 11-07-1984

3 Ramanna Karnataka Fire Service 12-12-1987

4 Pradeep Trivedi Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1988

5 Madhusudhanan M Kerala Fire Service 15-12-1981

6 Rajesh Sharma ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 16-11-1985

7 Y. Nagendra Reddy Andhra Pradesh fire service 18.05.1986

1 Ummer.E Lakshadweeep Fire Force 24-06-1985

2 Parmod Kumar Delhi Fire Service 26-01-1985

3 Thasleeb Khan.KP Lakshadweeep Fire Force 29-01-1987

4 GURDAS RAM ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-03-1986
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5 Lala ram maghwal ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-06-1989

6 ARVIND SINGH RAWAT Uttarakhand Fire Service 20-06-1986

7 SURESH KUMAR PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 01-03-1981

1 S. Hari Krishna Andhra Pradesh fire service 29.03.1980

2 Sachin Narayan Karmore ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 02-10-1982

3 p.Basivi Reddy Andhra Pradesh fire service 01.07.1981

4 AMANJOT SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 14-08-1989

Aniket A. Amonkar Goa Fire service 02-04-1988

1 Kishore Kumar Mazumder ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 11-11-1978

2 Rajender Singh Delhi Fire Service 02-12-1971

3 ABHILASH P A Kerala Fire Service 05-05-1979

4 Mohammed Ali M H Kerala Fire Service 24-09-1976

5 H.Jaffer Lakshadweeep Fire Force 06-06-1965

6 Mariappan Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-07-1978

7 N SELVARAJAN Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-05-1969

8 Dharmendra Singh Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 01-01-1979

9 Suryapal Singh Bisht Uttarakhand Fire Service 26-07-1975

10 Dinesh Chand Bhatt Uttarakhand Fire Service 27-11-1969

11 Prakash J. kannaik Goa Fire service 23-03-1971

Bhupesh Tyagi uttrakhand Fire Service 05-05-1971

1 SREERAJ N K AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA FIRE SERVICE 18-04-1996

2 Hanumesh Karnataka Fire Service 01-06-2002

3 Dinesh Kamlakant Moraskar ARFF GGIAL (Manohar International Airport) Goa 01-09-1995

4 Ankit Delhi Fire Service 02-01-1993

5 Jeyabharathi R Tamilnadu Fire Service 02-07-1999

6  Md Habib mia Tripura fire and emergency services 02-08-1993

7 Manpreet Singh Punjab fire service 03-06-1998

8 Adarsh lohiya ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 04-06-2003

1 Alan m joseph Kerala Fire Service 07-05-1994

2 Mohammed Afsal. PC Lakshadweeep Fire Force 07-08-1992

3 Deepak ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 07-10-2000

4 Mariappan M Tamilnadu Fire Service 09-04-2002

5 Anit Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-01-2002

6 Ramdas Shankar Tirwad Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 10-06-1995

7 Antro Rosevin A Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-01-1998

8 Balamanoj G Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-11-1998
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1 Pavan bhimrao rathod Mumbai Fire Brigade 12-02-2000

2 Rajendra Kumar Nayak ARFF GGIAL (Manohar International Airport) Goa 12-04-1980

3 Akshay kumar Delhi Fire Service 13-06-1997

4 Sandeep Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 13-12-1996

5 Sandeep Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 13-12-1996

6 SIDDHARTH ORAON NFSC  (Nagpur) 14-07-2005

7 Parminder Singh Punjab fire service 14-10-1994

8 V. Aro sale jeckles Tamilnadu Fire Service 18-06-1995

1 VEERESH Karnataka Fire Service 18-07-2000

2 ANANDHU M S NAIR Kerala Fire Service 18-10-1994

3 Nikhil n sawal Goa Fire service 19-10-1990

4 Sairaj R. Naik Goa Fire service 20-01-1993

5 Shubhangi Bhalekar BHARAT DIAMOND BOURSE DSFS 20-06-2001

6 Basalingayya s hiremath Karnataka Fire Service 20-07-2000

7 Abhishek rajpoot NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-02-2004

8 Prabhunath chaurasiya NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-07-2003

1 NAVEEN YADAV ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 21-08-1999

2 YOGPAL CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 21-08-1999

3 Ajith n p Kerala Fire Service 21-10-1994

4 Ezhil Pokesh NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-10-2004

5 Lovedeep Singh Punjab Fire Service 21-11-1996

6 DEEPAK MEENA NFSC  (Nagpur) 24-08-2006

7 SURAJ NARAYAN PATIL City and Industrial Development Corporation Maharashtra LTD 24-11-1995

8 Manish Balhara Delhi Fire Service 24-12-1996

1 Shourya Baranwal NFSC  (Nagpur) 25-02-2006

2 MANDEEP ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 28-08-1998

3 Abid Ahamed MN ARFF-Cochin International Airport 28-12-1995

4 Sarathi. A Tamilnadu Fire Service 29-05-1998

5 AKASH BALU NALAWADE PANVEL MUNCIPAL CORPORATION 29-06-1998

6 Krishna Motiram Narvate Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 29-06-2000

7 Kundan kumar NFSC  (Nagpur) 29-09-2005

8 Poviarasan Puducherry Fire Service 31-08-1990

1 p.Basivi Reddy Andhra Pradesh fire service 01.07.1981

2 YADWINDER SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 04-11-1997

3 RANJIT SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 15-12-1992

4 Rohan Atul Ghogare NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-11-2004

5 Sachin Gajanan Nagre Mumbai Fire brigade 02-05-1997

6 Rajesh Kumar Chandigarh Fire Service 04-04-1997

7 RAJVI NFSC  (Nagpur) 28-04-2005

8

Heat 4

Heat 3

Heat 5

Heat 6

Heat 7



1 Ketan ramchandra marde mumbai fire brigade 18-11-1995

2 Kishan Kumar Manabhai Mir Dadar And Nagar Haveli Fire Service 28-08-1994

3 Krishan kumar meena Delhi Fire Service 17-06-1996

4 Guddu kumar Bihar Fire Service 02-02-1994

5 Arasi Ram Gujarat Fire Service 16-10-1992

6 Ankit Kumar Meena NFSC  (Nagpur) 23-03-2004

7 Rakesh Kumar Bihar Fire Service 07-05-2001
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1 M MURALI AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 10-11-1982

2 ANIL MEHRA Uttarakhand Fire Service 01-11-1987

3 Aniket A. Amonkar Goa Fire service 02-04-1988

4 Karamveer Delhi Fire Service 02-10-1984

5 Ullas M Unnikrishnan Kerala Fire Service 04-05-1986

6 Madan singh farswan Uttarakhand Fire Service 04-07-1986

7 ashwin sanil Karnataka Fire Service 07-01-1985

1 MIDHUN M M Kerala Fire Service 08-02-1989

2 Videsh Yeshwant Goa Fire service 09-12-1984

3 Ravi Sitaram Pawade MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE 10-01-1986

4 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988

5 V.Sudharman Tamilnadu Fire Service 13-10-1986

6 Pradeep Trivedi Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1988

7 Brapakaran T Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-05-1982

1 Rajesh Sharma ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 16-11-1985

2 Suraj Kerala Fire Service 17-04-1982

3 KESAVAN G Tamilnadu Fire Service 17-05-1987

4 ARVIND SINGH RAWAT Uttarakhand Fire Service 20-06-1986

5 GURDAS RAM ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-03-1986

6 Lala ram maghwal ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-06-1989

7 Shrikant Meshram ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-10-1986

1 Rinku rana Delhi Fire Service 21-01-1990

2 S. Hari Krishna Andhra Pradesh fire service 29.03.1980

3 Sachin Narayan Karmore ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 02-10-1982

4 Rameshkrishnan Tamilnadu Fire Service 27-05-1983

5 N. Chinnu Andhra Pradesh fire service 10.04.1984

6 p.Basivi Reddy Andhra Pradesh fire service 01.07.1981

7 Mayur Lonkar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 22-02-1989
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1 JISON STEPHEN ARFF CIAL. KERALA 07-01-1980

2 Dharmendra Singh Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 01-01-1979

3 IMME NGOMDIR Arunachal Pradesh Fire Service 01-03-1979

4 Rajender Singh Delhi Fire Service 02-12-1971

5 VENUGOPAL V N Kerala Fire Service 04-03-1970

6 H.Jaffer Lakshadweeep Fire Force 06-06-1965

7 Mariappan Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-07-1978

8 Kishore Kumar Mazumder ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 11-11-1978

1 N SELVARAJAN Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-05-1969

2 M.VELU Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-11-1977

3 Sivasankaran Tamilnadu Fire Service 16-07-1970

4 asharaf ali km Kerala Fire Service 20-06-1978

5 Mohammed Ali M H Kerala Fire Service 24-09-1976

6 Joji Varghese Kerala Fire Service 25-01-1972

7 Suryapal Singh Bisht Uttarakhand Fire Service 26-07-1975

8 Bhupesh Tyagi uttrakhand Fire Service 05-05-1971

1 SUNIL KUMAR ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-07-1997

2 Devison Chutia Assam Fire Service 16-09-1990

3 SHANTIBHAI SONDABHAI KALIYA Gujarat Fire Service 23-06-1994

4 Viraj kailas bhanji Mumbai fire brigade 15-03-1997

5 Laukesh kumar Bihar Fire Service 08-01-2000

6 Dinesh A Pune Mumbai Fire Brigade 28-09-2000

7 Jamsing chatursing girase Delhi Fire Service 28-12-2000

8 Subham Kumar Singh Bihar Fire Service 01-01-2001

9 Randhir kumar Bihar Fire Service 10-11-2001

10 Pushpendra Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-01-2002

11 Anurag Singh Jodha NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-09-2005

12 Sanjay Bhuriya ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-10-2001

13 ASHOK ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-10-2003

14 shakib khan DRDO 01-12-1998

15 VISHNU J Tamilnadu Fire Service 04-09-1998

16 Gajanan khanduji Hinge ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 06-10-1991

17 Mohammed Afsal. PC Lakshadweeep Fire Force 07-08-1992

18 Mariappan M Tamilnadu Fire Service 09-04-2002

1 Ankit singh Uttarakhand Fire Service 12-07-1997

2 Swapnil s lokhnade Mumbai fire brigade 14-06-1990

3 Parminder Singh Punjab fire service 14-10-1994

4 Anil jindal ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 18-07-1994

5 Shubhangi Bhalekar BHARAT DIAMOND BOURSE DSFS 20-06-2001
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6 SACHIN Defence fire service Naval dockyard mumbai 20-07-1995

7 Basalingayya s hiremath Karnataka Fire Service 20-07-2000

8 Prabhunath chaurasiya NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-07-2003

9 Lovedeep Singh Punjab Fire Service 21-11-1996

10 RAJESH R Kerala Fire Service 23-04-1993

11 Clavin Carvalho Goa Fire service 23-06-1997

12 Vinayak kalmane Karnataka Fire Service 25-12-1994

13 P.Surya Tamilnadu Fire Service 26-03-2002

14 Sanjay.m NFSC  (Nagpur) 26-07-2005

15 Chandrkant Ashok Menase Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 27-10-1994

16 Vassant Gawas Goa Fire service 28-03-2001

17 R.KATHIRESAN Tamilnadu Fire Service 29-07-1999

Kundan kumar NFSC  (Nagpur) 29-09-2005

Saurabh kumar Uttar pradesh Fire Service 

1 Amarjeet ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-09-1988

2 Himmat singh bagdi ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 03-08-1986

3 Lala ram maghwal ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-06-1989

4 Vijender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 03-04-1986

5 KARJOM POTOM Arunachal Pradesh Fire Service 07-05-1986

6 Parmod Kumar Delhi Fire Service 26-01-1985

7 MANOJ GHURA KUSHWAHA Dockyard fire brigade mumbai 03-12-1988

8 Francisco Clement Goa Fire service 28-06-1982

9 Dundappa A. Badakar Karnataka Fire Service 03-08-1988

10 SHAHEER O A Kerala Fire Service 20-04-1989

11 MOHAMMED SHIBIN P Kerala Fire Service 17-06-1989

12 Pratapsing Yeotikar MAHAGENCO NAGPUR 09-02-1985

13 Ravi Sitaram Pawade MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE 10-01-1986

14 Akash sharma Ordnance factory dehradun 10-12-1989

15 Md Siddik miah Tripura fire and emergency services 02-08-1987

16 Rajesh Kumar Yadav Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 01-07-1980

17 NIRAJ JOSHI Uttarakhand Fire Service 11-07-1984

18 Pradeep Trivedi Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1988

19 ARVIND SINGH RAWAT Uttarakhand Fire Service 20-06-1986

20 Manuj Phukan Assam Fire Service 30-06-1989

21 Y. Nagendra Reddy Andhra Pradesh fire service 18.05.1986

1 DAVID DANIEL Andman  and Nicobar fire Service 04-12-1971

2 Kishore Kumar Mazumder ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 11-11-1978

3 SANJAY KUMAR Delhi Fire Service 05-02-1975

4 SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY 02-07-1973

5 SALIM KANNOOKARAN Kerala Fire Service 01-05-1971

6 ABHILASH P A Kerala Fire Service 05-05-1979

7 ANVAR SADATH Y Kerala Fire Service 20-05-1978

8 Krishan Kumar Delhi Fire Service 
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1 Haseen Mohammad ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-02-2002

2 Pushpendra Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-01-2002

3 Hetram ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 11-11-2003

4 ASHOK ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-10-2003

5 SUNIL KUMAR ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-07-1997

6 Anil jindal ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 18-07-1994

7 Shubhangi Bhalekar BHARAT DIAMOND BOURSE DSFS 20-06-2001

8 NAVEEN Defence fire service Naval dockyard mumbai 20-06-1997

9 SACHIN Defence fire service Naval dockyard mumbai 20-07-1995

10 shakib khan DRDO 01-12-1998

11 RAJESH R Kerala Fire Service 23-04-1993

12 Shabu bilal .NM Lakshadweeep Fire Force 08-02-1991

13 Prabhunath chaurasiya NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-07-2003

14 Anurag Singh Jodha NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-09-2005

15 Abhishek rajpoot NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-02-2004

16 Sanjay.m NFSC  (Nagpur) 26-07-2005

17 Chandrkant Ashok Menase Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 27-10-1994

18 Surinder pal Punjab fire service 04-03-1995

19 Parminder Singh Punjab fire service 14-10-1994

20 ANANDHAKUMAR B Tamilnadu Fire Service 07-06-1996

21 Ravindra Singh Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1999

22 Ankit singh Uttarakhand Fire Service 12-07-1997

23 Bablu Singh Bihar Fire Service 02-01-1997

24 Deepak kumar yadav Daman Diu Fire Department 20-08-1992

25 Dinesh A Pune Mumbai Fire Brigade 28-09-2000

26 Divykumar Brahmbhatt Gujarat Fire Service 12-08-2003

27 Kakade Atul Bhagwat MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE 07-07-2002

28 Manmohan Singh Bihar Fire Service 12-07-1996

29 Ramesh kumar choudhary Bihar Fire Service 25-08-1996

30 Viraj kailas bhanji Mumbai fire brigade 15-03-1997

Saurabh kumar Uttar pradesh Fire Service 

1 Amarjeet ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-09-1988

2 Sudhir Sinh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 18-09-1987

3 Himmat singh bagdi ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 03-08-1986

4 Vijender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 03-04-1986

5 KARJOM POTOM Arunachal Pradesh Fire Service 07-05-1986

6 Neeraj Delhi Fire Service 07-12-1983

7 SHAMSHER SHARAMA Delhi Fire Service 07-09-1987

8 MANOJ GHURA KUSHWAHA Dockyard fire brigade mumbai 03-12-1988

9 Francisco Clement Goa Fire service 28-06-1982

10 Dundappa A. Badakar Karnataka Fire Service 03-08-1988

11 Binod N Kerala Fire Service 09-05-1982

12 SHAHEER O A Kerala Fire Service 20-04-1989

13 Ravi Sitaram Pawade MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE 10-01-1986

14 Akash sharma Ordnance factory dehradun 10-12-1989

15 SATWANT SINGH punjab fire services 20-06-1989

16 Gunasekaran A Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-02-1981

17 Md Siddik miah Tripura fire and emergency services 02-08-1987

18 Pradeep Trivedi Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1988

19 Manuj Phukan Assam Fire Service 30-06-1989

20 S. Hari Krishna Andhra Pradesh fire service 29.03.1980

21 S. SankarRao Andhra Pradesh fire service 16.08.1986
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1 DAVID DANIEL Andman  and Nicobar fire Service 04-12-1971

2 Mohan Kawae ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 17-03-1973

3 SANJAY KUMAR Delhi Fire Service 05-02-1975

4 SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY 02-07-1973

5 SALIM KANNOOKARAN Kerala Fire Service 01-05-1971

6 ANVAR SADATH Y Kerala Fire Service 20-05-1978

7 Deepak K Ghosh Mumbai Fire Brigade 01-03-1970

8 P Anboudassane Puducherry Fire Service 16-08-1978

9 Aravindalosan R Puducherry Fire Service 28-04-1989

1 Muhammed Ashik ansari ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-11-2002

2 Arvind kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 09-09-2001

3 AMANDEEP ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-07-1996

4 Pravesh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 07-08-1999

5 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 17-10-1991

6 saurabh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 03-02-1998

7 Rahul yadav CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 03-11-1997

8 KAPOOR SINGH Delhi Fire Service 26-03-1977

9 G SANTHOSH KUMAR DRDO 02-03-1995

10 balmikee pandit DRDO 10-05-1992

11 SHUBHAM  SATYAWAN NAIK Goa Fire service 24-05-1994

12 Nikhil n sawal Goa Fire service 19-10-1990

13 Utkarsh Haryana  Fire service 04-07-1998

14 Ganesha T M Karnataka Fire Service 10-05-1994

15 Manjunatha H Karnataka Fire Service 29-06-2000

16 Mohammed Ali. TP Lakshadweeep Fire Force 14-09-1996

17 Rohit Bharat chavvan Mumbai fire brigade 25-10-1994

18 Akshay Mor NFSC  (Nagpur) 02-01-2004

19 Krishna Motiram Narvate Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 29-06-2000

20 KARMJIT SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICE 31-05-2001

21 SANGEETH R Tamilnadu Fire Service 09-11-1999

22 Balamanoj G Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-11-1998

23 Winfred.A Tamilnadu Fire Service 05-07-1995

24 P.V.Tarun Teja Telangana Fire Service 27-07-1993

25 Md Rakib Hossain Tripura fire and emergency services 02-01-1996

26 Md Mithan Miah Tripura fire and emergency services 01-04-1993

27 Prince kumar kohli Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 03-02-1999

28 Mahendra Singh Rawat Uttarakhand Fire Service 08-01-1988

29 APU BORUAH Assam Fire Service 31-10-1994

30 LOVEPREET SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 12-03-1999

31 Manoj Kumar Bihar Fire Service 10-03-1999

32 Pandurang Pramod Pawar Airports Authority of India 01-06-1996

33 Raman Raj Bihar Fire Service 28-03-1994

34 Sambhaji Dheple Kolhapur Fire Brigade 02-06-1998

35 Shamsher Ali Uttar Ptadesh fire Service 05-02-1994

Nikhil Nautiyal  Uttar Ptadesh fire Service 

Sachin Rana Uttar Ptadesh fire Service 
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1 M MURALI AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 10-11-1982

2 GURDAS RAM ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-03-1986

3 Vikram Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-11-1987

4 Partha Pratim Gogoi Assam Fire Service 01-10-1988

5 MANISH KAUSHIK Delhi Fire Service 05-06-1988

6 SANJEET KUMAR Delhi Fire Service 10-11-1986

7 Pritesh P. Mahaldar Goa Fire service 10-11-1988

8 NIMESH R M Kerala Fire Service 09-10-1988

9 Vasath Cheyachankandy Kerala Fire Service 03-05-1985

10 RAJESHKUMAR. P.R Kerala Fire Service 25-12-1983

11 Ummer.E Lakshadweeep Fire Force 24-06-1985

12 G MURALI Puducherry Fire Service 08-04-1985

13 VIJAYKUMAR JAYRAM SWAMI PUNE FIRE BRIGADE 20-10-1980

14 PANKAJ PARSHURAM INGAWALE PUNE FIRE BRIGADE 15-05-1988

15 KESAVAN G Tamilnadu Fire Service 17-05-1987

16 Md Jakir Hossain Tripura fire and emergency services 15-04-1986

17 Mohd Arshad Uttarakhand Fire Service 07-07-1987

18 Mahendra Singh Rawat Uttarakhand Fire Service 08-01-1988

19 PANKAJ PARSHURAM INGAWALE PUNE FIRE BRIGADE 15-05-1988

20 NARESH SINGH Uttarakhand Fire Service 09-09-1987

21 Rinku rana Delhi Fire Service 21-01-1990

1 KAPOOR SINGH Delhi Fire Service 26-03-1977

2 RAJEEVAN K V Kerala Fire Service 10-03-1974

3 K.K. Koya Lakshadweeep Fire Force 17-01-1970

4 Kumaran. P Puducherry Fire Service 15-08-1974

5 Nedumaran Puducherry Fire Service 28-03-1970

6 VANJINATHAN N Puducherry Fire Service 23-10-1979

7 Jayachandran Tamilnadu Fire Service 07-07-1968

8 Jagadeesan Tamilnadu Fire Service 29-06-1972

9 P.Kesavarajan Tamilnadu Fire Service 30-07-1972

10 ANAND PRATAP SINGH Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 15-07-1978

11 Shanti prakash yadav Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 24-07-1976

12 Kinty Verma Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 15-07-1969

Sanjay kr Singh uttar pradesh Fire Service 

1 Kalesh manik waghmare ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-10-2002

2 Haseen Mohammad ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-02-2002

3 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988

4 AMANDEEP ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-07-1996

5 HANUMAN RAM ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-07-1996

6 saurabh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 03-02-1998

7 Krishanu jyoti gogoi Assam Fire Service 11-03-2000

8 Rahul yadav CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 03-11-1997

9 Sohit Dahiya Chandigarh Fire Service 12-12-1999

10 KAPOOR SINGH Delhi Fire Service 26-03-1977

11 SACHIN TOMAR Delhi Fire Service 31-08-1990

12 G SANTHOSH KUMAR DRDO 02-03-1995

13 balmikee pandit DRDO 10-05-1992

14 Nagaraj B H Karnataka Fire Service 10-03-1992

15 Ganesha T M Karnataka Fire Service 10-05-1994

16 Mohammed Ali. TP Lakshadweeep Fire Force 14-09-1996
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17 Rohit Bharat chavvan Mumbai fire brigade 25-10-1994

18 SIDDHARTH ORAON NFSC  (Nagpur) 14-07-2005

19 Rohan Atul Ghogare NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-11-2004

20 Akshay Mor NFSC  (Nagpur) 02-01-2004

21 pradip Rajendra sawant Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 26-11-1999

22 Ramdas Shankar Tirwad Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 10-06-1995

23 Jeyabharathi R Tamilnadu Fire Service 02-07-1999

24 Balamanoj G Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-11-1998

25 Winfred.A Tamilnadu Fire Service 05-07-1995

26 P.V.Tarun Teja Telangana Fire Service 27-07-1993

27 Md Rakib Hossain Tripura fire and emergency services 02-01-1996

28 Pradip Tripura Tripura fire and emergency services 05-07-1991

29 Prince kumar kohli Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 03-02-1999

30 Yogesh SIngh Uttarakhand Fire Service 06-07-1993

31 Mahendra Singh Rawat Uttarakhand Fire Service 08-01-1988

32 BARUN KUMAR Bihar Fire Service 12-08-1992

1 Rajneesh Airports Authority of India 04-10-1981

2 Amarjeet ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-09-1988

3 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988

4 Vikram Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-11-1987

5 Manish kumar Delhi Fire Service 29-06-1988

6 MANISH KAUSHIK Delhi Fire Service 05-06-1988

7 SANJEET KUMAR Delhi Fire Service 10-11-1986

8 Rajneesh Kumar sangwan Delhi Fire Service 02-01-1990

9 Dundappa A. Badakar Karnataka Fire Service 03-08-1988

10 Vasath Cheyachankandy Kerala Fire Service 03-05-1985

11 Suraj Kerala Fire Service 17-04-1982

12 KESAVAN G Tamilnadu Fire Service 17-05-1987

13 Md Jakir Hossain Tripura fire and emergency services 15-04-1986

14 Pradeep Trivedi Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1988

15 Mahendra Singh Rawat Uttarakhand Fire Service 08-01-1988

16 N. Chinnu Andhra Pradesh fire service 10.04.1987

17 Nagaraj B H Karnataka Fire Service 10-03-1982

18 Rinku rana Delhi Fire Service 21-01-1990

1 K.P.MAMMU Andman  and Nicobar fire Service 25-12-1973

2 Kishore Kumar Mazumder ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 11-11-1978

3 KAPOOR SINGH Delhi Fire Service 26-03-1977

4 H.Jaffer Lakshadweeep Fire Force 06-06-1965

5 K.K. Koya Lakshadweeep Fire Force 17-01-1970

6 Mohammed Kasim AP Lakshadweeep Fire Force 04-05-1970

7 Sudhir Kumar Ordnance factory dehradun 01-07-1978

8 Kumaran. P Puducherry Fire Service 15-08-1974

9 Nedumaran Puducherry Fire Service 28-03-1970

10 Jagadeesan Tamilnadu Fire Service 29-06-1972

11 P.Kesavarajan Tamilnadu Fire Service 30-07-1972

12 N SELVARAJAN Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-05-1969

13 Shanti prakash yadav Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 24-07-1976

14 Kinty Verma Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 15-07-1969

Sanjay kr Singh uttar pradesh Fire Service 

Javelin Throw Final 35+

Javelin Throw Final 45+



1 Amit ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 19-05-1993

2 Ashish Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 20-08-1999

3 Arvind kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 09-09-2001

4 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988

5 Kulbir Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 20-03-1994

6 Rakesh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 25-10-2000

7 AMANDEEP ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-07-1996

8 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 17-10-1991

9 Manish ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-05-2001

10 Shajan Dinesh T ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 26-05-2000

11 Rahul yadav CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 03-11-1997

12 KAPOOR SINGH Delhi Fire Service 26-03-1977

13 SACHIN TOMAR Delhi Fire Service 31-08-1990

14 SANJEET KUMAR Delhi Fire Service 10-11-1986

15 Parmeet Kumar Delhi Fire Service 01-04-1991

16 G SANTHOSH KUMAR DRDO 02-03-1995

17 Nikhil n sawal Goa Fire service 19-10-1990

18 Diptesh S. Gawde Goa Fire service 24-06-2000

19 Utkarsh Haryana  Fire service 04-07-1998

20 Ganesha T M Karnataka Fire Service 10-05-1994

21 Manjunatha H Karnataka Fire Service 29-06-2000

22 Mohammed Ali. TP Lakshadweeep Fire Force 14-09-1996

23 Rohit Bharat chavvan Mumbai fire brigade 25-10-1994

24 Swapnil s lokhnade Mumbai fire brigade 14-06-1990

25 Sachin Devendra Dabhade Mumbai Fire Brigade 11-06-1989

26 SIDDHARTH ORAON NFSC  (Nagpur) 14-07-2005

27 Akshay Mor NFSC  (Nagpur) 02-01-2004

28 Krishna Motiram Narvate Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 29-06-2000

29 pradip Rajendra sawant Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 26-11-1999

30 Ramdas Shankar Tirwad Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 10-06-1995

31 KARMJIT SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICE 31-05-2001

32 SANGEETH R Tamilnadu Fire Service 09-11-1999

33 Balamanoj G Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-11-1998

34 Winfred.A Tamilnadu Fire Service 05-07-1995

35 P.V.Tarun Teja Telangana Fire Service 27-07-1993

36 Md Rakib Hossain Tripura fire and emergency services 02-01-1996

37 Md Mithan Miah Tripura fire and emergency services 01-04-1993

38 Pankaj kumar Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 28-08-1994

39 Prince kumar kohli Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 03-02-1999

40 Yogesh SIngh Uttarakhand Fire Service 06-07-1993

41 Akhilesh Tiwari Bihar Fire Service 10-01-2002

42 APU BORUAH Assam Fire Service 31-10-1994

43 Jamsing chatursing girase Delhi Fire Service 28-12-2000

44 Manish kumar Bihar Fire Service 03-05-2002

45 Manoj Kumar Bihar Fire Service 10-03-1999

46 Sambhaji Dheple Kolhapur Fire Brigade 02-06-1998

Shamsher Ali Uttar Ptadesh fire Service 05-02-1994

1 Rajneesh Airports Authority of India 04-10-1981

2 Bijender kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 06-07-1987

3 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988
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4 Vikram Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-11-1987

5 Partha Pratim Gogoi Assam Fire Service 01-10-1988

6 Prashant Delhi Fire Service 01-04-1981

7 SANJEET KUMAR Delhi Fire Service 10-11-1986

8 Pritesh P. Mahaldar Goa Fire service 10-11-1988

9 Vasath Cheyachankandy Kerala Fire Service 03-05-1985

10 NIMESH R M Kerala Fire Service 09-10-1988

11 Ummer.E Lakshadweeep Fire Force 24-06-1985

12 SHALVIN BABURAO SHIRSAT MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD TPS PARAS 25-07-1988

13 Ravi Sitaram Pawade MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE 10-01-1986

14 Sachin Devendra Dabhade Mumbai Fire Brigade 11-06-1989

15 PANKAJ PARSHURAM INGAWALE PUNE FIRE BRIGADE 15-05-1988

16 Brapakaran T Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-05-1982

17 Md Jakir Hossain Tripura fire and emergency services 15-04-1986

18 Mohd Arshad Uttarakhand Fire Service 07-07-1987

19 Mahendra Singh Rawat Uttarakhand Fire Service 08-01-1988

20 Patel Sandeepkumar Dilipbhai Gujarat Fire Service 03-06-1987

21 Rinku rana Delhi Fire Service 21-01-1990

22 Rohit kumar N.D.M.C Fire 10-04-1989

23 AMANJOT SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 14-08-1989

1 KAPOOR SINGH Delhi Fire Service 26-03-1977

2 SUNIL KUMAR P V Kerala Fire Service 03-12-1971

3 Mohammed Kasim AP Lakshadweeep Fire Force 04-05-1970

4 Ganesh Narayan Mokal Naval Dockyard Fire Brigade Mumbai 11-02-1975

5 T. Gandhi Puducherry Fire Service 06-06-1979

6 Kumaran. P Puducherry Fire Service 15-08-1974

7 Nedumaran Puducherry Fire Service 28-03-1970

8 S Sasikumar Puducherry Fire Service 15-10-1977

9 VANJINATHAN N Puducherry Fire Service 23-10-1979

10 B JOSEPH EDWARD Tamilnadu Fire Service 20-06-1971

11 Jagadeesan Tamilnadu Fire Service 29-06-1972

12 P.Kesavarajan Tamilnadu Fire Service 30-07-1972

13 ANAND PRATAP SINGH Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 15-07-1978

14 Shanti prakash yadav Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 24-07-1976

15 Kinty Verma Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 15-07-1969

16 Suryapal Singh Bisht Uttarakhand Fire Service 26-07-1975

17 Sanjay kr Singh uttar pradesh Fire Service 

1 SREERAJ N K AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA FIRE SERVICE 18-04-1996

2 Soham Laxman Satelkar ARFF GGIAL (Manohar International Airport) Goa 01-09-2000

3 Rajendra Kumar Nayak ARFF GGIAL (Manohar International Airport) Goa 12-04-1980

4 Muhammed Ashik ansari ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-11-2002

5 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988

6 Waseem Ashraf shergojri ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-05-1996

7 Lakshya kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 02-02-2001

8 saurabh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 03-02-1998

9 SACHIN TOMAR Delhi Fire Service 31-08-1990

10 , Dharm Singh Meena Delhi Fire Service 29-07-1993

11 G SANTHOSH KUMAR DRDO 02-03-1995

12 Sairaj R. Naik Goa Fire service 20-01-1993
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13 Krishna Naik Goa Fire service 23-11-1996

14 Diptesh S. Gawde Goa Fire service 24-06-2000

15 Gopal G Gouda Karnataka Fire Service 11-01-2000

16 Abhishek rajpoot NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-02-2004

17 Sanjay.m NFSC  (Nagpur) 26-07-2005

18 Krishna Motiram Narvate Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 29-06-2000

19 A.RAFIULLA Tamilnadu Fire Service 17-03-2000

20 Balamanoj G Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-11-1998

21 Jiten Debbarma Tripura fire and emergency services 08-09-1994

22 Ankit singh Uttarakhand Fire Service 12-07-1997

23 Akash Krishna Kalangutkar Goa Fire service 06-01-1998

24 Chandan kumar Bihar Fire Service 11-10-1999

25 Kishor Kumar jha Bihar Fire Service 15-02-2000

26 Manmohan Singh Bihar Fire Service 12-07-1996

27 Md farhankhan Bihar Fire Service 02-02-2000

28 Prabhunath chaurasiya NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-07-2003

29 ROHITBHAI DEVJIBHAI DABHI Gujarat Fire Service 04-08-1992

Shamsher Ali Uttar Ptadesh fire Service 05-02-1994

1 GURDAS RAM ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-03-1986

2 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988

3 MUKESH Delhi Fire Service 01-05-1980

4 Prashant Delhi Fire Service 01-04-1981

5 RENJITH P K Kerala Fire Service 30-01-1987

6 Ummer.E Lakshadweeep Fire Force 24-06-1985

7 G MURALI Puducherry Fire Service 08-04-1985

1 DAVID DANIEL Andman  and Nicobar fire Service 04-12-1971

2 IMME NGOMDIR Arunachal Pradesh Fire Service 01-03-1979

3 Vishnu Bhikaji Gawas Goa Fire service 17-08-1974

4 SHANITH P Kerala Fire Service 08-05-1976

5 Mohammed Ali M H Kerala Fire Service 24-09-1976

6 Mariappan Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-07-1978

7 Shanti prakash yadav Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 24-07-1976

1 SREERAJ N K AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA FIRE SERVICE 18-04-1996

2 Soham Laxman Satelkar ARFF GGIAL (Manohar International Airport) Goa 01-09-2000

3 Rajendra Kumar Nayak ARFF GGIAL (Manohar International Airport) Goa 12-04-1980

4 Abid Ahamed MN ARFF-Cochin International Airport 28-12-1995

5 Adarsh lohiya ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 04-06-2003

6 Kalesh manik waghmare ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-10-2002

7 Haseen Mohammad ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 15-02-2002

8 Muhammed Ashik ansari ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-11-2002

9 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988

10 Pravesh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 07-08-1999

11 Waseem Ashraf shergojri ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-05-1996

12 Lakshya kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 02-02-2001
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13 NAVEEN YADAV ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 21-08-1999

14 Anit Kumar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-01-2002

15 saurabh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 03-02-1998

16 Rahul yadav CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 03-11-1997

17 YOGPAL CAD Camp  Pulgaon  (M.H) 21-08-1999

18 Krishan kumar meena Delhi Fire Service 17-06-1996

19 SACHIN TOMAR Delhi Fire Service 31-08-1990

20 Ankit Delhi Fire Service 02-01-1993

21 Manish Balhara Delhi Fire Service 24-12-1996

22 G SANTHOSH KUMAR DRDO 02-03-1995

23 balmikee pandit DRDO 10-05-1992

24 Diptesh S. Gawde Goa Fire service 24-06-2000

25 Sairaj R. Naik Goa Fire service 20-01-1993

26 SUJITH K R Kerala Fire Service 25-08-1990

27 Alan m joseph Kerala Fire Service 07-05-1994

28 Mohammed Afsal. PC Lakshadweeep Fire Force 07-08-1992

29 Swapnil s lokhnade Mumbai fire brigade 14-06-1990

30 Pavan bhimrao rathod Mumbai Fire Brigade 12-02-2000

31 VIKRAM NARAYAN DOME NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-06-1992

32 Kaushlendra singh saini NFSC  (Nagpur) 18-01-2004

33 Priyansh verma NFSC  (Nagpur) 24-10-2003

34 SIDDHARTH ORAON NFSC  (Nagpur) 14-07-2005

35 Shourya Baranwal NFSC  (Nagpur) 25-02-2006

36 SHUBHAM KUMAR CHAURASIA NFSC  (Nagpur) 09-10-2005

37 Abhishek rajpoot NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-02-2004

38 Rohan Atul Ghogare NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-11-2004

39 RAVI SHANKAR KUMAR NFSC  (Nagpur) 21-02-2004

40 Chandrkant Ashok Menase Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 27-10-1994

41 Krishna Motiram Narvate Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 29-06-2000

42 Ramdas Shankar Tirwad Panvel Fire Service Maharashtra 10-06-1995

43 Surinder pal Punjab fire service 04-03-1995

44 Manpreet Singh Punjab fire service 03-06-1998

45 KARMJIT SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICE 31-05-2001

46 Parminder Singh Punjab fire service 14-10-1994

47 Jeyabharathi R Tamilnadu Fire Service 02-07-1999

48 Balamanoj G Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-11-1998

49 Jiten Debbarma Tripura fire and emergency services 08-09-1994

50 Pradip Tripura Tripura fire and emergency services 05-07-1991

51 ANKIT RAUTHAN Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-09-1999

52 DEVENDER SINGH 505 ARMY BASE WORKSHOP DELHI CANTT 02-04-1993

53 Jamsing chatursing girase Delhi Fire Service 28-12-2000

54 ROHITBHAI DEVJIBHAI DABHI Gujarat Fire Service 04-08-1992

55 Sachin Gajanan Nagre Mumbai Fire brigade 02-05-1997

56 Sambhaji Dheple Kolhapur Fire Brigade 02-06-1998

57 SUKHPREET SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 29-04-1992

58 vikas kumar Bihar Fire Service 23-05-1997

59 VISHNU J Tamilnadu Fire Service 04-09-1998

60 YADVEER SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 17-05-1994

1 Vicky Z ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 22-09-1989

2 GURDAS RAM ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 30-03-1986

3 Mayur Lonkar ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 22-02-1989

4 Devender Singh ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 10-04-1988
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5 MANOJ GHURA KUSHWAHA Dockyard fire brigade mumbai 03-12-1988

6 Sanjiv M. Korgaonkar Goa Fire service 17-08-1982

7 Videsh Yeshwant Goa Fire service 09-12-1984

8 JITHIN P J Kerala Fire Service 04-12-1989

9 Thasleeb Khan.KP Lakshadweeep Fire Force 29-01-1987

10 Ravi Sitaram Pawade MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE 10-01-1986

11 JAGDEESH KUMAR YADAV NFSC  (Nagpur) 01-01-1981

12 K KATHERASAN Puducherry Fire Service 20-03-1984

13 V.Sudharman Tamilnadu Fire Service 13-10-1986

14 Brapakaran T Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-05-1982

15 KESAVAN G Tamilnadu Fire Service 17-05-1987

16 Pradeep Trivedi Uttarakhand Fire Service 15-03-1988

17 ARVIND SINGH RAWAT Uttarakhand Fire Service 20-06-1986

18 Madan singh farswan Uttarakhand Fire Service 04-07-1986

19 AMANJOT SINGH PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 14-08-1989

20 SURESH KUMAR PUNJAB FIRE SERVICES 01-03-1981

21 Satvir Delhi Fire Service 06-06-1980

22 Rohit kumar N.D.M.C Fire 10-04-1989

23 Rinku rana Delhi Fire Service 21-01-1990

24 Rameshkrishnan Tamilnadu Fire Service 27-05-1983

25 Rajnish kumar Rai N.D.M.C Fire 16-05-1987

26 Gopinath Bhikan Dhawale ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 01-06-1989

27 Aniket A. Amonkar Goa Fire service 02-04-1988

1 K.P.MAMMU Andman  and Nicobar fire Service 25-12-1973

2 Kishore Kumar Mazumder ARMY ORDANANCE CORPS 11-11-1978

3 IMME NGOMDIR Arunachal Pradesh Fire Service 01-03-1979

4 HARISH CHANDER Delhi Fire Service 15-02-1975

5 Mohammed Ali M H Kerala Fire Service 24-09-1976

6 Ganesh Narayan Mokal Naval Dockyard Fire Brigade Mumbai 11-02-1975

7 P Anboudassane Puducherry Fire Service 16-08-1978

8 Sivasankaran Tamilnadu Fire Service 16-07-1970

9 Syed Masthan B Tamilnadu Fire Service 01-06-1975

10 M.VELU Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-11-1977

11 Mariappan Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-07-1978

12 ANAND PRATAP SINGH Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 15-07-1978

13 Suryapal Singh Bisht Uttarakhand Fire Service 26-07-1975

14 Prakash J. kannaik Goa Fire service 23-03-1971

15 IMME NGOMDIR Arunachal Pradesh Fire Service 01-03-1979

16 HARISH CHANDER Delhi Fire Service 15-02-1975

17 Mohammed Ali M H Kerala Fire Service 24-09-1976

18 Ganesh Narayan Mokal Naval Dockyard Fire Brigade Mumbai 11-02-1975

19 P Anboudassane Puducherry Fire Service 16-08-1978

20 Sivasankaran Tamilnadu Fire Service 16-07-1970

21 Syed Masthan B Tamilnadu Fire Service 01-06-1975

22 M.VELU Tamilnadu Fire Service 15-11-1977

23 Mariappan Tamilnadu Fire Service 11-07-1978

24 ANAND PRATAP SINGH Uttar Pradesh Fire Service 15-07-1978

25 Suryapal Singh Bisht Uttarakhand Fire Service 26-07-1975

26 Prakash J. kannaik Goa Fire service 23-03-1971
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